IN THE SUPREME COURT	)	
Action No. 09 SSC 004	)	
Nash Keune,	)	
Plaintiff	)	
versus	)	ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
Peter Gillooly	)	DISMISS
Chair, Board of Elections	)	
Christina Fluet President, Residence Hall Assoication	)	
Defendants	) )	
	,	

## I. BACKGROUND

On January 12, 2010, Plaintiff, Nash Keune, notified this Court of his intent to file an action against Board of Elections Chair, Peter Gillooly, and Residence Hall Association President, Christina Fluet, and filed a complaint challenging the validity of Joint Board of Elections and RHA Residence Hall Access Policy. In his initial complaint, Plaintiff listed "Residence Hall Association" but did not list a representative of the Residence Hall Association in the caption. Plaintiff resubmitted an amended complaint, naming the President of the Residence Hall Association, Christina Fluet, in the caption. In his amended complaint, Plaintiff requested that this Court issue a temporary injunction to suspend Joint Board of Elections and RHA Residence Hall Access Policy.

On January 14, 2010 , Plaintiff's campaign manager, Christopher Jones, notified this Court of Plaintiff's intent to voluntarily end his suit.

## II. ORDER

Plaintiff's voluntary request to dismiss his case is hereby GRANTED.

Done this 14th day of January 2010, at 10:10 a.m.

/s/Emma J. Hodson Emma J. Hodson, C.J. for the Court